OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark (
WEGOVIDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1 Name of conveying and trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): JNSU KWON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Execution Date(s): <u>February 1</u> 1, 2009	Name: TESSERA, INC.	
Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes x No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	3025 ORCHARD PARKWAY	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SAN JOSE	
Government Interest Assignment	State: CALIFORNIA	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95134	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
12/286,102 Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: April M. Capati LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TESSERA 3.0-585	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
treet Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	3. Payment Information	
ate: NJ Zip: 07090 none Number: (908) 518-6394	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
none Number: (908) 518-6394 x Number: (908) 654-0415	Expiration Date	
nail Address: acapati@ldlkrn.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Ilgnature:	Authorized User Name April M. Capati	
april M. Copare	Fohrus 00 . 0000	
Signature	February 20, 2009 Date	
April M. Capati - 54,298	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

982281_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 022296 FRAME: 0191

700400183

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION TESSERA 3.0-685 Whereas I. Jinsu Kwon	former PTO/SB/15 (8-60) Medilled LOLK Dockel Number (Optional)	
c/o Tessera, Inc.; 3099 Orchard Drive: San Jose, California 95134 hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and juseful improvements in FLIP CHIP INTERCONNECTION WITH DOUBLE POST If or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on September 26, 2006 Application Number 12/286,102 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and Whereas, Tessera, Inc. a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3025 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134 s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; IOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt segment of the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an opplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in an opplication and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in an opplication and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in an entire disputation including without limitation all applications and patents and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in an active and all other countries to said any application of the applications and patents application applications and patents application and patents application or said improvements for said invention claimagnerity of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any lew or treatly, and including the right to claim such p a said improvements or resulting berefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee or tite assignee or tite assignee and coverant and all assignments thereof to said assignee or tite assignments and all assignments thereof to said assignee or tite assigns to compose the applications to a said provements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or		
FLIP CHIP INTERCONNECTION WITH DOUBLE POST X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 12/286,102 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 12/286,102 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and and Paleware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3025 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of and dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and set over vention and the aforesaid utility natent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or did invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention dalming priority or the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treetly, and inculung the right colam such periority and provements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herefori, as assignee of the entire interest their her remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and term remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications and patents for said improvements and all assignments therefor, as assignee or the oritine interest their remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications or patents and the remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications or patents are for said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned for basiness and other applications or patents and the propersing and monitority of basid assignees or the said assignee or the said applications or all distributions and patents for said assignees or the propersion of the world. Continue to a said	<u>-</u>	
FLIP CHIP INTERCONNECTION WITH DOUBLE POST X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 12/286.102 If or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 12/286.102 If or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and and patents of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3025 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and set over vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute of it invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention all other countries in an across of the continuation pursuant to any law or treetly, and incubing the right claim such perit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all tendersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest their her remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, condition, reissue and other applications and patents for baid assignee or other process the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee of the optic interest their her remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, conditions, reissue and other applications of become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightfut oaths, and to do generally everything near their remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, conditional patient protection for said applications or all assignments therefor to said assignee to said assignee. It is assignee, to commission and patients for the undersignee of the optic and	- <u>-</u> -	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 12/286,102 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and and polication for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and solven the program of Deleware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3025 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same; OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of 2ng dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and set on vention and the aforesaid utility praterit application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or its invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention distributed for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in an optications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in an explication and patents for said invention dall-ming priority or the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treety, and including the right cellam such particular programs are resulting bereform to said assignee herefor, as assignee or the entire interest their her remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, refuse and occurrent their remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, refuse and other applications and patents for said assignee or its ropresentatives all facts known to the undersigned or presentatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its ropresentatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we patent protection for said applications or declarations or a said assignee or its ropresentatives all facts known to the undersigned r		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and Whereas,Tessera, Inc. corporation of <u>Pelaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and whereas. Tessera, Inc. corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3025 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as jassignor hereby self, assign and set ownerhous and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or acknowledged, and other countries in an applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in an applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in an application, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention clafming priority of id invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention clafming priority or the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to chaim such periority and including the right to chaim such periority or active and an expuested to issue all a undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigne of the entire interest their their remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications are accommented to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements were processed to said applications or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications		
thereas, _Tessera, Inc. corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3025 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; DW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of _cne		
desirous of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3025 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest In the same; DW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the recisipnee hereing and other good and valuable consideration, I as assign hereby sell, assign and ser over entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an olications and parents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in an olications and parents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries and parents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries and parents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries and parents applications and patents for said invention dalming priority of light and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee of the ontire interest there her remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, relistue and other applications as assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything ne intries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. (Date) (Signature) (Date) (Signature)		
corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3025 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134 desirous of acquiring the entire right, titis and interest in the same; DW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt signed and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set own signed the entire right, titie and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an ollications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in an ollications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in an including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention dalming priority of idi Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention dalming priority of idi Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention dalming priority of idi Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention dalming priority of idi Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention dalming priority of said assigned for resulting bierefrom to said assignee herola, as assignee of the entire interest their undersigned for me and my legal representatives, hiers and assignee of the entire interest their their remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications and assignee or its ropresentatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements and assignee or its ropresentatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we observe the interest of the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and patent protection for said displication No. 60/995,849, filed Sootember 28, 2007, and in the involution of the world. (Date) SS:		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest In the same: OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over signed the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an option of the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or idl invention, including without limitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treatly, and including the right to claim such prefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all authorized and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications are platent to asid improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communities are processors. It is representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightfut oaths, and to do generally everything ne intries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and patent protection for said improvement as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Profitication No. 60/995.849, filed Scotember 28, 2007, and in the invontion disclosed thereto in all countries to countries of the world. (Date) (Date) (Date) (Signature)		
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an explication and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute of individual managements applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in an explication and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries and invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority of inefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks is hereby authorized and requested to issue as said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee heroin, as assignee of the entire interies there are understipned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interies there there remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reliasted and other applications are patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commuse test patent on said improvements all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said applications or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or enter legal proceedings in which any of said applications or enter legal proceedings in which any of said applications or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or other legal proceedings in which are		
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum ofcne		
unty of	ein; and without ions for unicate leriever patents in all	
nty of		
nty of	-	
	- 1	
hoforo	- 1	
before me	1	
onally appeared <u>Jinsu Kwon,</u> who proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to be the person of subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in its conzective, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of person acted, executed the instrument.	is/her which	
tify under PENALTY OF PÉRJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragra and correct.	ph is	
(Notary Public)		
(NOTARY SEAL)		
*Total of _1 form is submitted.		

PATENT REEL: 022296 FRAME: 0192

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

0	
State of California	
County of tong 1986	
2001/10/07	
On The Market hafarama	1 FAMI A Martine of Fig. (Here insert name and rittopf the officer)
— vast belief ine, c., v,	The section of the se
personally appeared (Mer)	(Tittle fisher name and ritle of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to m	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized to e(s) on the instrument the person(s).
capacity(uss), and that by his/her/their cignoty	athorized in his/her/their authorized
which the person(s) acted, executed the instru	e that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized e(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of nent.
is true and a second true and	er the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.	
	Assertation and the second sec
WITNESS, my hand and official seal.	SEAN PINNER
() () () () () () () () () ()	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA C
Signature bi Notary Public	SANIA CLARA COUNTY
Signary & Morary Public I	(Notary Scal) Company and the control of the contro
,	
A DENTAL ON LO	
ADDITIONAL	OPTIONAL INFORMATION
PEGG(VOTYON	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	appears above in the notice section as a recovery a later than a section as
(Title or description of attached document)	arknowledgment verbiage us only by activity on making instruces, any alternative
	California fi.e. certifulno the authorized accommenting that is illegal for a natary in
(Title or description of attached document continued)	document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages Document Date	State and County information must be the State and County
(Additional information)	 Date of nutrization must be the differ that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
(Additional intofficient)	The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title motary public). Print the notary public in the notary public.
	- Find the dagners) of document signer(s) who necessarily consider the
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	notification. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
☐ Individua! (s)	
C Corporate Officer	The notary seal impression must be also and absorbed to the seal of the seal and absorbed to the seal of the seal and absorbed to the seal of the sea
(Title)	
Partner(s)	Signature of the hotory public must match the sumpture on the hotory public must match the sumpture of the hotory match the sumpture of the sumpture of the hotory match the sumpture of the sumpture of the sumpture of the sumpture of th
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	commit endit
☐ Trustce(s)	acknowledgment is not musused or anached to a december of the
Other	 Indicate tirle or type of armelical document, number of pages and date ledicate the capacity claimed by the agener. If the claimed capacity is a
	egraning anneal, illurcate the other is a fine of communication
	- Securely attach this document to the signed document
And the second s	

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.cnm

RECORDED: 02/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 022296 FRAME: 0193